JAKE L. HAMON LANGE OF VAUGHN BUILDING MIDLAND, TEXAS September 5, 1969

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Mr. J.E. Kapteina Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

## Gentlemen:

Enclosed are three (3) copies each of a Form C-108 and Diagrammatic Sketch of Proposed Completion for the Jake L. Hamon No. 1 State B-2330. Plats and logs for this well are already in your file.

On August 12, 1969 you granted Administrative Order No. SWD-105 on this same well for injection of salt water into the Lower San Andres at approximately 5900-6110 feet. This zone was perforated and acidized and will not take fluid except at the extremely high pressure of 3800 psi.

By log analysis all zones below the San Andres appear to be tight down to the Leamex (Pennsylvanian) at 10,492'. The zone 10,492-10,517' was perforated previously in this well and swabbed salt water with no show of oil or gas. This well is down dip from the Shoebar Field 1-3/4 miles West which produces from the Leamex zone. The top perforation open in the Jake L. Hamon No. 1 State B-2330 is 122' low to the base of the producing interval in the Sinclair No. 3-A Eidson which is the highest well in the Shoebar Field and which is already producing approximately 50% salt water.

We therefore request that an Administrative Order be granted for Jake L. Hamon to inject salt water into the State B-2330 No. 1 through perforations 10,492-10,517' and open hole 10,558-10,620'.

Please notify me of your decision by telephone at 915-682-5218 as discussed in our conversation of September 3, 1969. Thank you for your prompt consideration of this matter.

Yours very truly,

Jake L. Hamon

H.W. Shaw

Production Superintendent

HWS/jwp

encls

cc: Chester Phillips
Joe Ramey - Hobbs, New Mexico

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

## APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION

OPERATOR			ADDRESS					
Jake L. Ham	908 V	908 Vaughn Building, Midland, Texas 79701						
LEASE NAME	WELL NO.	FIELD				COUNTY		
State B-233	0	1	Shoe B	ar, Ea	ast Penn. E	xt.	Le	a
LOCATION	0	1,0	077 7		T7 4-		F.C.O.	
UNIT LETTE	:R; v	VELL IS LOCATED	977.7 	OM THE _	West	INE AND _	560 	ET FROM THE
North LINE, SECT	10N 31 T	OWNSHIP 16-S	RANGE 36	-E				
HOLEH LINE, SECT	100 32		AND TUBING DAT		NMPM.			
NAME OF STRING	SIZE	<del> </del>		NT	TOP OF CEMENT		. TOP DETERMINED BY	
JRFACE CASING								
	12-3/4"	434	425		Surface		Visual	
INTERMEDIATE								
LONG STRING	9-5/8"	4250	500	00	Est. 3000		Calculated	
	5-1/2"	10558	1st Stage 3		4600		Comont Rond	Too
TUBING	J-1/2	10338	NAME, MODEL AND D				Cement Bond	rog
	2-3/8"	10415	Baker Mode	1 R @	10.415'			
NAME OF PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATION			TOP OF FORM				OM OF FORMATION	
Pen		10,492'				10,620'		
IS INJECTION THROUGH TUBING,	Perfora	tions &	PEN HOLE! PROPOSED INTERVAL(S) OF 1					
	ing	Perfora Open hi	ole	10,492	2-10,517; 1	0.558-	-10,620 t	DATED 10 400
IS THIS A NEW WELL DRILLED I DISPOSAL?				LONE		VELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED IN ANY OTHER THAN THE PROPOSED INJEC- ZONE?		
NO LIST ALL SUCH PERFORATED IN	TERVALS AND SACKS OF (	Oil	OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH	н		1	Yes	
5000 (110.10 200	14. 10 222 26	2. 10 /02 10	E17!.					
5900-6110:10,300  DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF DEEPEST  FRESH WATER ZONE IN THIS AR		DEPTH OF BOTTOM O	F NEXT HIGHER		DEPTH OF TO	P OF NEXT	LOWER	
		i	* See Note Below			Devonian @ 13,000		
ANTICIPATED DAILY MINIMUM		OPEN OR CLOS	SED TYPE SYSTEM	IS INJEC	TION TO BE BY GRA	VITY OR	APPROX. PRESSUR	E (PSI)
	00   500	Close	d	Pres	ssure if ne	<u>cessar</u>	TY 150	10
ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER T ERALIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE A STOCK, IRRIGATION, OR OTHER	S TO BE UNFIT FOR DOME	STIC,		SAL ZON	L WATER IN DISPO- IE	ARE WAT	ER ANALYSES ATTAC	HED?
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFAC		Yes	<u>(Devonian Wa</u>	ter)	Yes	No		
		26 T	Name Manufac	00061	0			
Mr. Scharbauer E	10501, BOX 120	ONE-HALF (1) MILE OF	NEW MEXICO	88260	<u>U</u>			
Ashmun & Hilliar	d 310 W. Texa	as Suite 418	. Midland. T	exas '	79701			
ASHINGI & HITTIGE	u, Jio W, Ieac	15, Barte 410	, marana, 1	<u> </u>	77701			-
Mobil Oil Compan	y, Box 1800, I	Hobbs, New Me	xico 88240					
•		·						
<u> Humble Oil &amp; Ref</u>	ining Company	Box 2100, H	obbs, New Me	xico 8	88240			
Getty Oil Compan	y, Box 249, Ho	obbs, New Mex	ico 88240					
HAVE COPIES OF THIS APPLICAT SENT TO EACH OF THE FOLLOW!	/NER	EACH OPERAT	ACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE		THE NEW	THE NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER		
Yes (State)		tate)	i	Yes		Yes		
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATT	EA	ELECTRICAL LOG				RAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL		
	No-alre	eady in your	file¦No-alre	ady i	n your file	<u> </u>	Yes	
I here	eby certify that the in	formation above is	true and complete	to the b	pest of my knowl	edge and	d belief.	
SMK X1	a T							VC 0
(Signat		Product	ion Superint (Title)	enden	ţ	Sepi	tember 5, 19 (Date)	צטי
Jugnat	un c j		(11116)				(Date)	

NOTE: Should waivers from the State Engineer, the surface owner, and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well.

not accompany this application, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days
from the date of receipt by the Commission's Santa Fe office. If at the end of the 15-day waiting period no protest has been received by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed. If a protest is received, the application will be set for hearing,

\*Learnex zone in Shoe bar Field, 1-3/4 mile west; B/Learnex 10,396'(-6418') 122' high to top injection perforation in Jake L. Hamon # 1 State B-2330. Shoebar wells already product 50%

